

Florensis BV

FLO ID 47008

is in compliance with the Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements for the below scope:

Product(s) Flowers and Plants

For details on specific product type see appendix 2.

Scope The appendices form part of the certificate:

Appendix 1: List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification

requirements

Appendix 2: Product scope

Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

Valid until 27 Oct 2029

Address P.O. Box 32, 3330 AA, Zwijndrecht, Netherlands

27 Oct 2023

Issue Date

4. Waguel

Katharina Wagner Chief Executive Officer







Florensis BV

FLO ID 47008

Appendix 1:

List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements

The organization Florensis BV with FLO ID 47008 ... is in compliance with the following Fairtrade standards

Trader Corporate Certification

- Fairtrade Trader Standard
- Fairtrade Standard for Flowers and Plants

... is in compliance with the following FLOCERT certification requirements

Trader Corporate Certification

• FLOCERT Public Compliance Criteria List – Trade Certification







Florensis BV

FLO ID 47008

Appendix 2: Product scope

The organization Florensis BV with FLO ID 47008 is certified for the following products:

Trader Corporate Certification

Date of certification	Function	Product category	Product type
27 Oct 2023	Manufacturer/Processor, Importing from country of origin	Flowers and Plants	Young Plant Material for Plants
	Premium Payer, Price Payer		







Florensis BV

FLO ID 47008

Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

The organization Florensis BV with FLO ID 47008 selected the following entities to be part of their Fairtrade certification:

Own Entities

Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function
Florensis BV	as of 1st certification	P.O. Box 32, 3330 AA, Zwijndrecht, Netherlands	Premium Payer, Price Payer
Florensis B.V AE Dinteloord	06 Jan 2023	Willemspolderweg 8, 4671 TK Dinteloord Netherlands	

Associates

FLO ID	Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function
47009	Florensis Deutschland GmbH	20 Dec 2022	Schlossallee 26, 47652 Weeze Germany	Premium Payer, Price Payer



